

Ex No 6777/24

Hira Vs Kapil

29.11.2024

Present: Ld Counsel for DH.

Nazir report perused.

The execution being within the period of 2 years from the date of judgment and decree dt 30.05.2024.

Perusal of the present petition shows that alongwith the said execution petition no details of the properties sought to be attached has been furnished.

Ld Counsel for the DH submits that he would be filing the details of the said movable and immovable properties before the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **21.02.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)

DJ-01 (Central)

THC, Delhi/29.11.2024