

21.02.2025

Ex No. 6777/24  
Hira Lal vs. Kapil Kumar

**Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.**

Present: Proxy counsel for the DH through VC a/w DH in person.  
None for the JD.

Proxy counsel for the DH submits that he has filed the details of the movable and immovable properties of the JD.

The present execution petition being filed within the period of 2 years from the date of judgment and decree dated 30.05.2024, issue warrants attachment in respect of the movable articles of the JD as per the list of articles furnished on record on filing of PF and affidavit stating that no appeal/writ petition is pending against the judgment from which the present execution has arisen or if pending then the proceedings of the present execution has not been stayed.

**DH is directed to appear before the Ld. ACJ for the appointment of Bailiff on 11.03.2025 before the court on 16.05.2025.**

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi, 21.02.2025