

16.05.2025

Ex No. 6777/24  
Hira Lal vs. Kapil Kumar

Present: Ld. Counsel for the DH a/w DH.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that in view of the bailiff report in which it has been stated that JD has no means to satisfy the decree, he would be filing appropriate application seeking arrest of the JD.

At request, renotify on **12.08.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
Delhi, 16.05.2025