

**Ex No 6777/24**

**Hira Vs Kapil**

12.08.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for DH a/w DH.

None for JD.

An application has been filed seeking arrest of JD.

Let notice of the present application be issued to the JD who is directed as to why he be not committed with civil imprisonment on filing of PF for the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **26.09.2025**.

**(Sachin Sood)**

DJ-01, (Central)

THC, Delhi/12.08.2025