

26.09.2025

Ex No. 6777/24  
Hira Lal vs. Kapil Kumar

Present: Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Notice of the application seeking warrants of arrest was issued vide order dated 12.08.2025 and the said very notice stands duly served upon the JD who despite the same is not present before the court, let bailable warrants be issued against the JD for the NDOH to the tune of Rs. 5000/- on filing of PF.

Renotify on **31.10.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central, THC  
26.09.2025