

Ex. No.6777/2024
Hira Lal Vs. Kapil Kumar

13.03.2026

Present: Sh Aniket Kumar & Suruti Priya Ld. Counsel for the DH a/w DH.
Sh Ravinder Singh Ld. Counsel for the JD.(through VC)
JD in person.

As per the DH, a total amount of Rs 4,09,200/- remains outstanding under the judgment and decree dt 30.05.2024.

The JD who is present in the court has handed over a sum of Rs 1 lakh in cash to the DH in the court. Same is accepted by the DH.

Thus as on today, an amount of Rs 3,09,200/- is due and payable to the DH which the JD has undertaken to pay within 20 days from today. It is made clear that the balance decretal amount together with its interest is not paid to the DH on or before the NDOH, proclamation of the sale of property bearing no 102/7, Ground floor, Gali no 7, Harizan Basti Near Shiv Mandir, Wazirabad Delhi -110054 would be issued.

List on **10.04.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026