

**EX No. 6777/24**  
**HIRA LAL Vs. KAPIL KUMAR**

10.04.2026

Present: Sh Vinod Kumar Dubey Ld counsel for the DH a/w DH.  
None for the JD.

It is submitted by Ld counsel for the DH that the JD has not paid the balance decretal amount of Rs 3,09,200/- despite undertaking to pay the same within 20 days from the date of order dt 13.03.2026.

Be awaited.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/10.04.2026.

**At 12:20 am.**

Present: DH in person.

Sh Ravinder Kumar Ld Counsel for the JD. (through VC)

Ld Counsel for the JD submits that he needs 7 days further time to pay the balance decretal amount which has not been objected by the DH who is present before the court.

List on **24.04.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/10.04.2026.