

**Ex No 6777/24**

**Hira Lal Vs Kapil**

24.04.2026

Present: Ms Suruti Priya Ld Counsel for the DH.  
Sh Ravinder Singh Ld Counsel for the JD.(through VC)  
JD in person.

Today, JD has handed over a sum of Rs 1,80,000/- in cash to the DH who is present in the court. Same is accepted by the DH.

Ld Counsel for the JD submits that the balance decretal amount i.e. 1,29,200/- would be paid within 3 days from today.

At request, list on **28.04.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01, (Central)  
THC, Delhi/24.04.2026