

EX No. 6777/24
Hira Lal Vs Kapil

28.04.2026

Present: DH in person.

None for JD.

It is 12:00 Noon. As recorded vide order dated 10.04.2026 on the submissions made by the counsel for the JD, 07 days time had been sought for making the payment of balance decretal amount. The matter was accordingly adjourned to 24.04.2026. On 24.04.2026 instead of making the complete payment towards the balance decretal amount of Rs.3,09,200/-, an amount of Rs.1,80,000/- was handed over in cash to the DH and the balance amount of Rs.1,29,200/- was undertaken to be paid within 03 days from the date of the said order.

Today, despite repeated calls none has appeared on behalf of the JD. However, considering the fact that the VC of the court is not functioning, it is deemed appropriate that the matter be taken up at 2:00 PM today.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.04.2026.

Present: DH in person.

None for JD.

It is 2:05 PM. None has appeared on behalf of the JD since morning despite repeated calls.

Issue bailable warrants against the JD to the tune of Rs.5,000/- to be executed through concerned SHO for the next date of hearing.

List on **04.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.04.2026.