

04.05.2026

Present: None.

The bailable warrants have been returned executed. Smt. Anuradha has stood as surety in respect of the JD. There is no appearance on behalf of the judgment debtor at the first call.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.05.2026

At 11.45 AM

Present: Ms. Suruti Priya, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for the JD and surety despite call.

Even at the second call the JD is not present and even the surety is not present. Be passed over.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.05.2026

At 1.00 PM

Present: Ms. Suruti Priya, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith DH.

JD in person.

JD has appeared in person and submits that the matter be passed over till 3.00 PM.

At request, put up at **3.00 PM**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.05.2026

At 4.38 PM

Present: DH in person.

None for JD.

The JD had appeared at 3:00 pm who requested that the present matter be passed over since someone is coming with the balance amount of Rs 1,29,200/- which the JD has undertaken to pay on or before 27.04.2026.

Since the JD has once again made a false statement to the court during the post lunch session and has not paid the balance decretal amount of rs 1,29,200/-, despite assuring the court that someone is bringing the balance decretal amount who has thereafter not appeared before the court till 4:38 PM, issue Non Bailable Warrants against the JD for the NDOH to be executed through concerned SHO for the NDOH.

The concerned SHO is directed to release the JD from the custody in the event of the tender of the balance decretal amount of Rs 1,29,200/-.

List on **08.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/04.05.2026