

12.05.2026

Present: DH in person.  
None for JD.

As recorded vide order dt 04.05.2026 in view of the false statement having been made to the court, NBW's had been issued against the JD which were directed to be executed by the concerned SHO.

The concerned SHO vide the said order was directed to release the JD from custody only in the eventuality of tendering the balance decretal amount of Rs 1,29,200/-

The JD has not appeared before the court and as per the report of concerned SHO, the JD has gone out out Delhi.

Under the circumstances, issue fresh NBW against the JD to be executed through concerned SHO who is directed to produce the JD before the court with all convenient speed and is only is directed to release the JD from custody only in the eventuality of tender the balance decretal amount of Rs 1,29,200/-.

List on 18.05.2026.

After the dictation of the present order Sh Ravinder Singh has entered appearance on behalf of JD who submits that the JD would be appearing before the court at 2:00 pm with the balance decretal amount.

Put up at 3:00 pm.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01, (Central)  
THC, Delhi/12.05.2026

**At 3:20 pm.**

Present: DH in person.  
Sh Ravinder Singh Ld counsel for JD. (through VC)  
JD in person.

P.T.O

Today, the JD has handed over a sum of Rs 1,00,000/- in cash to the DH today in the court. Same is accepted by the DH.

The balance amount of Rs 29,200/- has been transferred by way of Paytm in the bank account of the DH. Same is also accepted by the DH.

At this stage, DH submits that he has received the entire decretal amount and nothing further remains due in the present execution petition. DH further submits that the present petition may be disposed off as satisfied.

In view of the submissions made, the present execution petition stands disposed off as satisfied since no further claim survives under the present execution petition.

Since the entire decretal amount stands paid to the DH, the NBW's issued against the JD are recalled and cancelled.

File be consigned to record room, after necessary legal formalities.

Copy of the order be given dasti to the parties.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01, (Central)  
THC, Delhi/12.05.2026